
950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200
Nevada City, CA 95959-8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details

File #: SR 21-0276

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

In control: Information and General Services

On agenda: 4/27/2021

Title: Resolution approving a contract between the County of Nevada and Boberg Hardwood Floors, Inc.,
for the Nevada County Grass Valley Veterans Hall Gym Floor Replacement Project located at 225
South Auburn Street, Grass Valley, in the amount of $157,480 plus a contingency of $15,748 for a
total contract amount of $173,228, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the
contract, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2020/21 Capital Facilities and
Planning Department budgets. (4/5 affirmative vote required) (Facilities)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), County Building Program (48), Nevada County Offices
(budget) (11), Recreation (52), Veterans Building (42)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 21-132 Approving Contract with Boberg Hardwood Floors for Veterans Hall Gym Floor
Replacement, 2. Staff Memo GV Vets Floor Award, 3. Public Works Long Form Contract  GV Vets Hall
Gym Floor, 4. Supp Doc-Bid Opening

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted.BOARD OF SUPERVISORS4/27/2021 1 Pass

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 4/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

